Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAI	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FORBOLI NV 62 DE RUYTERKADE CURACAO, NETHERLANDS ANTILLES Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Netherlands Antilles corp. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Other Execution Date: April 3, 2001	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State ✓ Other
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 625 Slaters Lane, Fourth Floor	8. Deposit account number: 02-0200
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
• 3	April 3, 2002 gnature prisheet, attachments, and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the day of A COO.

Two thousand and one BETWEEN Forboli NV, 62 De Ruyterkade, Curaco, Netherlands Antilles (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part AND Akkurate Limited, Unit 1, 9 Park Hill, London SW4 9NS, England (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

- a) The Assignor is the Proprietor of the Trade Mark Applications and Registrations whose details are set forth in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter called "the Trade Marks").
- b) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Trade Marks to the Assignee together with any goodwill of the business connected therewith

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of one pound sterling (£1) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt and sufficiency of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor as legal and beneficial owner hereby assigns and transfers unto the Assignee all property right title and interest in and to the Trade Marks together with any goodwill of the business connected therewith TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002440 FRAME: 0119



THE SCHEDULE

hereinbefore referred to

Country	Number	Mark	Class	Date
European	001197649	JOHN	3, 18	28 May 1999
Community		RICHMOND		:
Japan	4443370	JOHN	3, 18	31 May 1999
		RICHMOND		
United	75/737457	JOHN	3, 18	25 June
States		RICHMOND		1999

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of the day and year first above written.

Signed, for and on behalf of Forboli NV

by.

Signed, for and on behalf of Akkurate Limited

bv:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002440 FRAME: 0120

Bacon & Thomas FRANK B DEHN

28/03 '02 16:59 FAX

Ø 005

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application Serial No.:	75737457
Application Filing Date:	June 25, 1999
Mark:	JOHN RICHMOND (Stylized)
Applicant:	AKKURATE LIMITED (United Kingdom corporation)
	Unit 1, 9 Park Hill, London SW4 9NS, England

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystai Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir.

Applicant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints J. Ernest Kenney, Eugene Mar, Richard E. Fichter, and Thomas J. Moore, all with Bacon & Thomas, PLLC (address stated below) as applicant's attorneys with full powers of association, substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office associated with the present application, to prosecute the present application, and to receive the certificate of registration. Please address all correspondence as follows:

> Thomas J. Moore BACON & THOMAS, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane, Fourth Floor Alexandria, Virginia 22314-1176

Applicant hereby designates Bacon & Thomas, PLLC (address stated above), as the person on whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark. Applicant instructs Bacon & Thomas, PLLC to take instructions regarding the mark from applicant's agent, who transmits this document to Bacon & Thomas, PLLC.

RECORDED: 04/03/2002

Name and Title:

S:ProduceNjm\cpUOHNR21USA\Power of Allomey and Dom Rep.sppt.wpd

Respectfully sign

Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 002440 FRAME: 0121